United States Court of Appeals FIFTH CIRCUIT

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

LYLE W. CAYCE **CLERK**

TEL. 504-310-7700 600 S. MAESTRI PLACE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130

March 2, 2017

Carl Bernofsky, Ph.D. 109 Southfield Rd, Apt 51H Shreveport, LA 71105

RE:

Judicial Misconduct Complaint No. 05-17-90013

Dear Dr. Bernofsky:

Enclosed is a copy of the order entered by the Judicial Council of the Fifth Circuit on your complaint against United States Senior District Judge Helen G. Berrigan. The law provides for no further review of an unfavorable decision.

Sincerely,

LYLE W. CAYCE

Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Enclosure

cc w/encl:

Hon. Carl E. Stewart

Hon. Helen G. Berrigan

U. S. COURT OF APPEALS

MAR 02 2017

BEFORE THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

FIFTH CIRCUIT LYLE W. CAYCE, CLERK

No. 05-17-90013

Petition for Review by Carl Bernofsky,
of the Final Order Filed December 28, 2016
Dismissing Judicial Misconduct Complaint Against
United States Senior District Judge Helen G. Berrigan, Eastern District of Louisiana,
Under the Judicial Improvements Act of 2002.

ORDER

An Appellate Review Panel of the Judicial Council for the Fifth Circuit has reviewed the above-captioned petition for review, and all the members of the Panel have voted to affirm the order of Chief Judge Stewart, filed December 28, 2016, dismissing the Complaint of Carl Bernofsky, against United States Senior District Judge Helen G. Berrigan, Eastern District of Louisiana, under the Judicial Improvements Act of 2002.

The Order is therefore

AFFIRMED.

Date

Priscilla R. Owen

United States Circuit Judge

For the Judicial Council of the Fifth Circuit

United States Court of Appeals

FIFTH CIRCUIT OFFICE OF THE CLERK

LYLE W. CAYCE CLERK TEL. 504-310-7700 600 S. MAESTRI PLACE NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130

March 14, 2017

Carl Bernofsky, Ph.D. 109 Southfield Rd, Apt 51H Shreveport, LA 71105

RE:

Judicial Misconduct Complaint No. 05-17-90013

Dear Dr. Bernofsky:

Further to your correspondence of March 9, 2017, please be advised that the five-member Appellate Review Panel of the Judicial Council who voted to affirm the Chief Judge's order dismissing the above-referenced complaint are:

Circuit Judge James L. Dennis Circuit Judge James E. Graves, Jr. District Judge Ivan L. R. Lemelle District Judge Philip R. Martinez District Judge Debra M. Brown

> Sincerely, LYLE W. CAYCE Clerk

> > Shelley E. Saltzmar

Deputy Clerk